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	Name: The Underworld
	Theme: Greek Mythos
	Lighting: 
	Ceilings: Ravenous Stalactites
	Walls: Stone and Bones
	Doors: Metallic Gates
	Floors: ki
	Passive Investigation: 17
	Effect Save: 16-20
	Effect Attack Bonus: +9 to +12
	Damage Severity: Tier 3, Deadly
	Passive Perception: 16
	Factions & Groups: 
	0: The Shades of the Underworld
	1: The Olympians
	2: Hades servants
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 
	10: 
	11: 
	12: 
	13: 
	14: 

	Wandering Monster: 
	0: Philosopher's Ghost (CC)
	1: Wild Warrior (TOV MV)
	2: Skeleton War Horse (TOV MV)
	3: Giant Rat (TOV MV)
	4: Ambush Hag (TOV MV)
	5: Skeleton (TOV MV)
	6: Thug (TOV MV)
	7: Sleang Void Piper (TOV MV)
	8: Marilith (TOV MV)
	9: Cherufe (TOB2)
	10: Lava Keeper (TOB2)
	11: Infernal Champion (TOV MV)

	Random Treasure: 
	0: Olympian Boons
	1: Poms
	2: Keepsakes
	3: Nectar
	4: Ambrosia
	5: Chthonic Keys
	6: Daedalus Hammer
	7: Centaur Heart
	8: Artifacts
	9: Gemstones
	10: Diamond
	11: Health Potions

	Adventure Notes: 
	0: Your party are kin of Hades, sick of
	1: his treatment of you, your family, and
	2: the underworld at large. Set on 
	3: escaping they find themselves
	4: gaining the favor of various gods who
	5: sit atop Olympus. Death means 
	6: returning before Hades and facing
	7: his mockery, but anything is better
	8: than that death for the party.
	9: 
	10: To escape the Underworld the party
	11: must face off against the hoard of 
	12: Hades forces, including but not 
	13: restricted to the Furies, Skeletal 
	14: Hydras, fallen champions of ancient
	15: times, and more.
	16: 
	17: 
	18: 
	19: 
	20: 
	21: 
	22: 
	23: 
	24: 
	25: 
	26: 
	27: 

	Threat Level: 
	0: Yes
	5: Off
	4: Off
	3: Yes
	2: Yes
	1: Yes

	Entrances & Exits: 
	0: Death, the Hollywood Sign, Asphodel
	1: 
	0: 
	0: 



	Notable NPCs: 
	0: Nyx, Sisyphus, Thanatos, Hypnos,
	1: Achilles, Patroclus, Orpheus, Eurydice

	Notable Treasure: 
	0: Gifts from the Gods, a contest 
	1: with Thanatos, A boon from a boulder

	Notable Secrets: 
	0: Buffs from Chaos, Chambers of
	1: Notable NPCs

	Safe Rooms: 
	0: Fountains, Stairways, Chambers of
	1: Notable NPCs, Erebus

	Boss Monsters: 
	0: Furys, Hydra, Theseus and Asterius,
	1: Hades, and Charon

	Traps: 
	0: Magma Pits, Pressure Plates, Explosive Eggs
	1: Falling Axes, Poison Traps

	Hazards: 
	0: Acid, Magma, flaming skulls, explosions,
	1: petrification, impeding doom

	Other Notes: 
	Map Key: 
	Scale: 


